ETONE

GOLF SOCIETY

Established 2001

Tony tops Bondhay (or Hair)

Tony finds some form at Bondhay with
a splendid 27 points. 8 points scored
on two holes which incidentally were
on both the nearest the pins and he
birdied both of them, unfortunately for
him though he only won one of the
wines as Geoff decided to spoil his

party.

Joint second on the with 26 were Rob
and Sean. Sean making a charge in
challenging Phil for the Caratella Cup,
and Rob once again showing some
great form in getting to the final of the
matchplay final by disposing Geoff 7 &
6. Now to meet me in the final at one
of the next two remaining rounds of
the year. Well don Rob, have a drink
on me or perhaps on the floor. Knock
yourself out!!

The course was in great condition, but
it did need some TLC in one or two
areas. A few interesting holes that
were quirky. Great to see sand traps
and water hazards to increase the fines
tally. The most fines of the year so far
at an event.

The greens were indifferent. They
looked slow and patchy. They were
faster than expected and foxed a few
of us. Some great challenging holes
that tested accuracy, power and your
counting skills. | must admit though

that the 18" was a great finishing hole.

Positives? The breakfast was great by all
accounts and the drive easiness to find
and get to it was less challenging than
some of the holes.

It was great to see David Oliver back
playing with us. When | mean back, |
mean back playing with us in the trees.
No change there then.

The presentation is only round the
corner now and Phil will be in touch
with all the details you require to start
recruiting guests to join us. Watch this
space. Well, watch you emails in the
first instance.

The next two events come fast furiously
so please get your monies in for both if
you can asap, especially if you know you
are going. The next event will now be
Beeston Fields Golf Club on Sunday 21*
September 2025 which falls on
International Day of Peace, oh the irony
in this current climate. This is pastures
new again.

Please get your monies into me if you
intend to go. See you there.

MrC

LT

NEAREST
THE PIN
WINNERS

Front 9
Geoff Rice
Back 9
Tony Hair
NP in 2

No One

Fines

£32.00
Total so far:

£144.00



17th August 2025 www.etonegolfsociety.co.uk

Lost Balls Winner: David Oliver with a guess of 39.
Total balls lost was 39.

Most Golfers Will Never Have a Handicap Under 18

NEXT EVENT: BEESTON FIELDS GOLF CLUB
Date: Sunday 215! September 2025
Breakfast at 09:00
1t Tee at 10:00

Get your monies in now please.

Coventry Hearsall date has now been changed to:

Sunday 19t October 2025
Breakfast: 11:30 (Full English or Con to be confirmed)
15t Tee time: 12:30

After checking through so many dates we have come to the above date. Either
they didn’t have availability, didn’t have any buggies available or we were
already playing. They only have 3 buggies and hope in October the weather
holds up and we that can have buggies. If not, we are stuck again.

2025 Committee Members
Sohail Caratella, Phil McShane, Neil Bevan, Alan Jenkins,
Tony Hair, John Oliver, Rob Luxton, Geoff Rice



BONDHAY GOLF CLUB

BONDHAY GOLF CLUB

Gross
72
110
83
98
97
98
87

o
5 ~ © © 1 1n
L ~ ~ N & N
(72]

© [5e]
-0 <

N BN BN K

©

°o 3

—

A~ D> o < ~
s 3 mnOMM.mMMﬂ.ra
E 2o gagafapnal
S SsoXs = a5coxO
2 2ITIL 3L2SS8S8sS=
e 5T J3T cTTZT®
Irmnnbnananinh
O ®MsS O O® O M~ K8 ® O
TANVKI XTI O IQIQAION

24

1 2

2

-

Handicap 3

107

Dave Palmer
Handicap 22

23

109

Shane Harrower
Handicap 24
Nick Maling

23

104

20

Handicap 15

115

David Oliver
Handicap 26
John Oliver

20

124

20

Handicap 36

112

Stuart Oliver

109

15
10

- © o

o M~Oo

Handicap 19
Geoff Rice
Handicap 11
Neil Bevan

Handicap 9

I Eagle

2
o
=
1]
o~




Team 1

Sohail Caratella
Alan Jenkins
Dave Palmer
John Oliver
Total (Best 2)
Team 2

Rob Luxton
Nick Maling
Richard Craddock
Total (Best 2)
Team 3

Geoff Rice
Tony Hair
Stuart Oliver
Total (Best 2)

Neil Bevan
Shane Harrower
Phil McShane
Sean Mitchell
Total (Best 2)

KILWORTH

21
10

31

25

40

13

13

24
18
29
22
53

BEVANS TEAM TROPHY

LEICES RADCLIFFE  BEEDLES RUDD BONDHAY  COVENTRY
12 23 20 31 24 0
0 19 17 0 25 0
17 23 24 22 25 0
15 20 19 15 0 0
32 46 44 53 50 0
18 0 0 27 26 0
19 16 26 22 20 0
15 28 0 21 0 0
37 44 26 49 46 0
15 18 34 0 10 0
18 16 25 0 27 0
22 0 23 15 15 0
40 34 59 15 42 0
1 0 19 0 0 0
23 0 31 21 23 0
19 26 12 26 25 0
19 18 27 26 26 0
42 44 58 52 51 0

BEESTON

o © O o o © O o © © © o ©o

© ©O © o o

Total

256

242

203

300

Individual

Totals

110
82
121
69

71
128
79

90
86
75

54
116
137
138




ALAN JENKINS PAR 3 & 5°’s TROPHY

Total Total Average
Position Name Kilworth Leices Radcliffe Beedles Rudding Bondhay Coventry Beeston Allocated Shots Stableford Points Points/Shot

1 Rob Luxton 0 5 0 0 1 15 0 0 76 31 0.41
2 Neil Bevan 13 2 0 10 0 0 0 0 68 25 0.37
3 Tony Hair 0 7 5 10 0 1 0 0 90 33 0.37
4 Shane Harrower 12 6 0 10 10 10 0 1] 132 48 0.36
5 Sohail Caratella 0 4 9 4 12 13 0 0 122 42 0.34
6 Phil McShane 14 4 11 5 8 1 0 0 154 53 0.34
7 Alan Jenkins 10 0 9 7 0 10 0 0 110 36 0.33
8 Sean Mitchell 12 5 6 8 13 6 0 0 154 50 0.32
9 John Oliver 0 6 7 5 10 10 0 0 122 38 0.31
10 Richard Craddock 6 3 13 0 8 0 0 0 98 30 0.31
1 Nick Maling 12 7 3 9 8 5 0 0 154 44 0.29
12 Dave Palmer 8 6 6 7 8 9 0 0 154 44 0.29
13 Stuart Oliver 0 4 0 8 8 6 0 0 100 26 0.26
14 Geoff Rice 7 4 4 10 0 6 0 0 122 31 0.25
15 David Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 32 7 0.22
16 Spare 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
17 Spare 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
18 Spare 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
19 Spare 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Kilworth 32

Leicestershire 12 44 Note: To qualify for this event a minimum of five events must be played

Radcliffe 22 66

Beedles 24 90

Ruddington 32 122

Bondhay 32 154

Coventry 0 154

Beeston 0 154




MATCHPLAY

15t Round 2" Round Quarter Finals Semi Finals Final
1 ,
> Neil Bevan
3 Rob Luxton Won 6 & 4
7 Rob Luxton Won 3 & 2
5 Rob Luxton Won 7 & 6
6 Tony Hair
7 Stuart Oliver
3 Stuart Oliver 7 & 5
9 Rob Luxton
10 John Oliver W/0
11 John Oliver
2 Shane Harrower
3 Geoff Rice
14 Geoff Rice W/0
Geoff Rice Won 5 & 4
15 Alan Jenkins
16
17
18 Dave Palmer Won 2 & 1
19 Dave Palmer
20 Nick Maling
21 Phil McShane
2 Sean Mitchell
23 Phil McShane Won 2 & 1
24 Phil McShane Won 2 & 1
25 Sohail Caratella
Sohail Caratella
26 Sohail Caratella Won 2 &
27 1
28 Bye
29 Sohail Caratella Won 4 & 2
30 Richard Craddock
31 Richard Craddock

w
N

Bye




PAIRS COMPETITION

5 BEST SCORES FROM 8 TO COUNT

Name

John Oliver
Dave Palmer
Total

Stuart Oliver
Tony Hair

Total

Sohail Caratella
Geoff Rice
Total

Neil Bevan
Sean Mitchell
Total

Shane Harrower
Alan Jenkins
Total

Rob Luxton
Phil McShane
Total

Richard Craddock
Nick Maling
Total

Kilw

10
10

13
13
24
22
46
18
21
39

29
29
15
25
40

Leices Rad
15 20
17 23
32 43
22 0
18 16
40 16
12 23
15 18
27 M
11 0
19 18
30 18
23 0
0 19
23 19
18 0
19 26
37 26
15 28
19 16
34 44

Beed

19
24
43
23
25
48
20
34
54
19
27
46
31
17
48

12
12

26
26

Rud

15
22
37
15

15
31

31

26
26
21

21
27
26
53
21
22
43

Bond

20
25
45
15
27
42
24
10
34

26
26
23
25
48
26
25
51

20
20

Cov

©O O 0O O OO0 O OO0 ©O 0o o oo o oo o oo

Bees

©O O 0O O OO0 O OO0 O 00 o oo o oo o oo

Total
(5/8)

1

©
~

~
»

1

179

187

Pos




Course:

Name

Spare
Sohail Caratella
Dave Palmer
Phil McShane
Alan Jenkins
Neil Bevan
Nick Maling
Tony Hair
Richard Craddock
Rob Luxton
John Oliver
Stuart Oliver
Sean Mitchell
David Oliver
Spare
Spare
Geoff Rice
Shane Harrower

Total Players
Did not play

HANDICAPS

BONDHAY GOLF CLUB

Current Handicap

Total

Stableford Score Factor
0.3
24 0.3
25 0.3
25 0.3
25 0.3
0.3
20 0.3
27 0.3
0.3
26 0.3
20 0.3
15 0.3
26 0.3
20 0.3
0.3
0.3
10 0.3
23 0.3
13
286

Difference

0.0
-0.6
-0.9
-0.9
-0.9
0.0
0.6
1.5
0.0
-1.2
0.6
2.1

-1.2
0.6
0.0
0.0
3.6
-0.3

Date: 17th August 2025

Adjustments

0.0
-0.6
-0.9
-0.9
-0.9
0.0
0.6
-1.5
0.0
-1.2
0.6
2.0
-1.2
0.6
0.0
0.0
2.0
-0.3

New Handicap

0.0
2.5
20.6
10.2
13.1
12.9
15.8
27.3
28.0
0.0
36.0
20.8
12.8
26.6
0.0
0.0
12.5
23.5

SSS
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22




Phil McShane
Sean Mitchell
Nick Maling
Shane Harrower
Sohail Caratella
David Palmer
Rob Luxton
Tony Hair
Richard Craddock
Geoff Rice

Alan Jenkins
Stuart Oliver
Neil Bevan

John Oliver

David Oliver

Kilworth

— —
@ © o

©O N W M O O N OO

-
© I

o

Leices

4.5
4.5

CARATELLA CUP

Rad Beedles Rud
13 0 10
3.5 9 10
1.5 7 6
0 1 35
10 2 15
10 4 6
0 0 13
1.5 5 0
15 0 3.5
3.5 15
5 0
0 3 15
0 0.5 0
7 0.5 1.5
0 0 0

BEST 5 FROM 8 SCORES

Bondhay

Coventry

© O ©O ©O O O O 0o o o o o o o o

Beeston

©O O O O O O O ©Oo o OO o o o o o

Total

54
49
36.5
34.5
31
30
295
26
235
225
19
175
115
1

Position

© 00 N OO g A ON -

[ S O = =Y
H W N -~ O

-
(3]




