

## **Etone Golf Society**

17<sup>th</sup> August 2025 www.etonegolfsociety.co.uk

Established 2001

#### **Tony tops Bondhay (or Hair)**

Tony finds some form at Bondhay with a splendid 27 points. 8 points scored on two holes which incidentally were on both the nearest the pins and he birdied both of them, unfortunately for him though he only won one of the wines as Geoff decided to spoil his party.

Joint second on the with 26 were Rob and Sean. Sean making a charge in challenging Phil for the Caratella Cup, and Rob once again showing some great form in getting to the final of the matchplay final by disposing Geoff 7 & 6. Now to meet me in the final at one of the next two remaining rounds of the year. Well don Rob, have a drink on me or perhaps on the floor. Knock yourself out!!

The course was in great condition, but it did need some TLC in one or two areas. A few interesting holes that were quirky. Great to see sand traps and water hazards to increase the fines tally. The most fines of the year so far at an event.

The greens were indifferent. They looked slow and patchy. They were faster than expected and foxed a few of us. Some great challenging holes that tested accuracy, power and your counting skills. I must admit though

that the 18<sup>th</sup> was a great finishing hole.

Positives? The breakfast was great by all accounts and the drive easiness to find and get to it was less challenging than some of the holes.

It was great to see David Oliver back playing with us. When I mean back, I mean back playing with us in the trees. No change there then.

The presentation is only round the corner now and Phil will be in touch with all the details you require to start recruiting guests to join us. Watch this space. Well, watch you emails in the first instance.

The next two events come fast furiously so please get your monies in for both if you can asap, especially if you know you are going. The next event will now be Beeston Fields Golf Club on Sunday 21<sup>st</sup> September 2025 which falls on International Day of Peace, oh the irony in this current climate. This is pastures new again.

Please get your monies into me if you intend to go. See you there.

MrC



NEAREST THE PIN WINNERS

Front 9

**Geoff Rice** 

Back 9

Tony Hair

NP in 2

No One

**Fines** 

£32.00

Total so far:

£144.00

## **Etone Golf Society**

17th August 2025

www.etonegolfsociety.co.uk

Lost Balls Winner: David Oliver with a guess of 39.

Total balls lost was 39.

#### Most Golfers Will Never Have a Handicap Under 18

NEXT EVENT: BEESTON FIELDS GOLF CLUB

Date: Sunday 21st September 2025

Breakfast at 09:00

1st Tee at 10:00

Get your monies in now please.

#### **Coventry Hearsall** date has now been changed to:

Sunday 19th October 2025

Breakfast: 11:30 (Full English or Con to be confirmed)

1st Tee time: 12:30

After checking through so many dates we have come to the above date. Either they didn't have availability, didn't have any buggies available or we were already playing. They only have 3 buggies and hope in October the weather holds up and we that can have buggies. If not, we are stuck again.

TWO BIRDIE TONY

2025 Committee Members

Sohail Caratella, Phil McShane, Neil Bevan, Alan Jenkins, Tony Hair, John Oliver, Rob Luxton, Geoff Rice

# **BONDHAY GOLF CLUB**

		BONDHAY GOLF CLUB																				
Hole Number	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Front	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	Back	S'ford	Gross
Par	4	3	4	4	5	4	3	4	5	36	4	3	4	5	4	3	4	4	5	36		72
Stroke Index	6	16	14	2	12	10	18	8	4		5	15	11	13	1	17	3	9	7			
Tony Hair	7	5	7	6	7	6	2	6	9	55	7	2	6	8	6	5	6	6	9	55		110
Handicap 29	1	1	0	2	1	2	4	2	0	13	1	4	2	0	2	1	2	2	0	14	27	
Rob Luxton	5	4	4	5	5	5	3	7	5	43	5	3	5	5	5	3	5	4	5	40		83
Handicap 0	1	1	2	1	2	1	2	0	2	12	1	2	1	2	1	2	1	2	2	14	26	
Sean Mitchell	5	3	5	5	9	6	5	4	7	49	5	5	5	6	5	4	5	6	8	49		98
Handicap 14	2	2	2	2	0	2	0	3	1	14	2	0	2	2	2	1	2	1	0	12	26	
Alan Jenkins	7	5	5	6	6	4	5	7	7	52	7	3	4	5	5	3	6	4	8	45		97
Handicap 14	0	0	2	1	2	3	0	0	1	9	0	2	3	3	2	2	1	3	0	16	25	
Phil McShane	6	5	7	7	6	4	3	5	6	49	5	5	4	5	6	4	5	8	7	49		98
Handicap 11	1	2	0	0	1	3	2	2	2	13	2	0	3	2	1	1	2	0	1	12	25	
Sohail Caratella	5	3	4	7	5	5	3	5	5	42	5	5	5	5	6	3	4	5	7	45		87
Handicap 3	1	2	2	0	2	1	2	1	2	13	1	0	1	2	1	2	3	1	0	11	24	
Dave Palmer	7	5	4	8	6	5	6	5	6	52	7	6	6	7	6	6	6	5	6	55		107
Handicap 22	0	1	3	0	2	2	0	2	3	13	0	0	1	1	2	0	2	2	2	10	23	
Shane Harrower	8	5	5	8	6	6	5	4	9	56	7	6	6	6	6	4	6	5	7	53		109
Handicap 24	0	1	2	0	2	1	1	3	0	10	1	0	1	2	2	2	2	2	1	13	23	
Nick Maling	5	5	6	5	8	5	4	5	7	50	6	4	5	7	8	5	7	5	7	54		104
Handicap 15	2	0	1	2	0	2	1	2	1	11	1	2	2	1	0	0	0	2	1	9	20	
David Oliver	7	6	5	6	7	6	4	6	8	55	7	6	5	7	6	6	7	7	9	60		115
Handicap 26	1	1	2	2	1	1	2	2	1	13	0	0	2	2	2	0	1	0	0	7	20	
John Oliver	8	3	8	5	7	7	4	6	8	56	8	7	7	9	6	7	8	7	9	68		124
Handicap 36	0	4	0	3	2	1	3	2	1	16	0	0	1	0	2	0	0	1	0	4	20	
Stuart Oliver	7	5	5	5	8	7	4	6	8	55	7	5	6	7	4	6	7	7	8	57		112
Handicap 19	0	1	1	2	0	0	2	1	1	8	0	1	1	1	4	0	0	0	0	7	15	
Geoff Rice	7	3	6	7	7	6	3	7	6	52	6	5	7	7	5	5	7	7	8	57		109
Handicap 11	0	2	0	0	0	1	2	0	2	7	1	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	3	10	
Neil Bevan										0										0		0
Handicap 9										0										0	0	
		2	Birdie					34	Par							Eagle						

#### **BEVANS TEAM TROPHY**

	KILWORTH	LEICES	RADCLIFFE	BEEDLES	RUDD	BONDHAY	COVENTRY	BEESTON	Total	Individual
										Totals
Team 1										
Sohail Caratella	0	12	23	20	31	24	0	0		110
Alan Jenkins	21	0	19	17	0	25	0	0		82
Dave Palmer	10	17	23	24	22	25	0	0		121
John Oliver	0	15	20	19	15	0	0	0		69
Total (Best 2)	31	32	46	44	53	50	0	0	256	
Team 2										
Rob Luxton	0	18	0	0	27	26	0	0		71
Nick Maling	25	19	16	26	22	20	0	0		128
Richard Craddock	15	15	28	0	21	0	0	0		79
Total (Best 2)	40	37	44	26	49	46	0	0	242	
Team 3										
Geoff Rice	13	15	18	34	0	10	0	0		90
Tony Hair	0	18	16	25	0	27	0	0		86
Stuart Oliver	0	22	0	23	15	15	0	0		75
Total (Best 2)	13	40	34	59	15	42	0	0	203	
Team 4										
Neil Bevan	24	11	0	19	0	0	0	0		54
Shane Harrower	18	23	0	31	21	23	0	0		116
Phil McShane	29	19	26	12	26	25	0	0		137
Sean Mitchell	22	19	18	27	26	26	0	0		138
Total (Best 2)	53	42	44	58	52	51	0	0	300	

#### **ALAN JENKINS PAR 3 & 5's TROPHY**

										Total	Total	Average
Position	Name	Kilworth	Leices	Radcliffe	Beedles	Rudding	Bondhay	Coventry	Beeston	Allocated Shots	Stableford Points	Points/Shot
1	Rob Luxton	0	5	0	0	11	15	0	0	76	31	0.41
2	Neil Bevan	13	2	0	10	0	0	0	0	68	25	0.37
3	Tony Hair	0	7	5	10	0	11	0	0	90	33	0.37
4	Shane Harrower	12	6	0	10	10	10	0	0	132	48	0.36
5	Sohail Caratella	0	4	9	4	12	13	0	0	122	42	0.34
6	Phil McShane	14	4	11	5	8	11	0	0	154	53	0.34
7	Alan Jenkins	10	0	9	7	0	10	0	0	110	36	0.33
8	Sean Mitchell	12	5	6	8	13	6	0	0	154	50	0.32
9	John Oliver	0	6	7	5	10	10	0	0	122	38	0.31
10	Richard Craddock	6	3	13	0	8	0	0	0	98	30	0.31
11	Nick Maling	12	7	3	9	8	5	0	0	154	44	0.29
12	Dave Palmer	8	6	6	7	8	9	0	0	154	44	0.29
13	Stuart Oliver	0	4	0	8	8	6	0	0	100	26	0.26
14	Ge off Rice	7	4	4	10	0	6	0	0	122	31	0.25
15	David Oliver	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	0	32	7	0.22
16	Spare	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
17	Spare	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
18	Spare	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
19	Spare	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	Course											
	Kilworth	32										
	Leicestershire	12	44		Note: To	o qualify f	or this ev	ent a mi	nimum of	five events r	must be played	1
	Radcliffe	22	66									
	Beedles	24	90									
	Ruddington	32	122									
	Bondhay	32	154									
	Coventry	0	154									
	Beeston	0	154									

### **MATCHPLAY**

`	1 <sup>st</sup> Round	2 <sup>nd</sup> Round	Quarter Finals	Semi Finals	Final		
1 2		Neil Bevan	Deb Louden Wen CG 4				
3 4		Rob Luxton Won 3 & 2	Rob Luxton Won 6 & 4	Politicator Was 7.6.4			
5		Tony Hair	Storet Oliver	Rob Luxton Won 7 & 6			
7 8		Stuart Oliver 7 & 5	Stuart Oliver		Dala Lauren		
9		John Oliver W/O	John Oliver		- Rob Luxton		
11 12		Shane Harrower	John Oliver	Geoff Rice			
13 14		Geoff Rice W/O	Geoff Rice Won 5 & 4	Geoff Rice			
15 16		Alan Jenkins	Geoff Rice Won 5 & 4				
17 18		Dave Palmer Won 2 & 1	Davis Balance				
19 20		Nick Maling	Dave Palmer	DI II II GI			
21		Sean Mitchell		Phil McShane			
23		Phil McShane Won 2 & 1	Phil McShane Won 2 & 1				
25 26		Sohail Caratella	Sohail Caratella Won 2 &		Sohail Caratella		
27 28		Bye	1				
29 30		Richard Craddock		Sohail Caratella Won 4 & 2			
31 32		Вуе	Richard Craddock				

### **PAIRS COMPETITION**

5 BEST SCORES F	KOW 6 I	O COUNT								
	Kilw	Leices	Rad	Beed	Rud	Bond	Cov	Bees	Total	Pos
									(5/8)	
Name										
John Oliver	0	15	20	19	15	20	0	0		
Dave Palmer	10	17	23	24	22	25	0	0		
Total	10	32	43	43	37	45	0	0	200	1
Stuart Oliver	0	22	0	23	15	15	0	0		
Tony Hair	0	18	16	25	0	27	0	0		
Total	0	40	16	48	15	42	0	0	161	7
Sohail Caratella	0	12	23	20	31	24	0	0		
Geoff Rice	13	15	18	34	0	10	0	0		
Total	13	27	41	54	31	34	0	0	187	3
Neil Bevan	24	11	0	19	0	0	0	0		
Sean Mitchell	22	19	18	27	26	26	0	0		
Total	46	30	18	46	26	26	0	0	174	6
Shane Harrower	18	23	0	31	21	23	0	0		
Alan Jenkins	21	0	19	17	0	25	0	0		
Total	39	23	19	48	21	48	0	0	179	5
Rob Luxton	0	18	0	0	27	26	0	0		
Phil McShane	29	19	26	12	26	25	0	0		
Total	29	37	26	12	53	51	0	0	196	2
Richard Craddock	15	15	28	0	21	0	0	0		
Nick Maling	25	19	16	26	22	20	0	0		
Total	40	34	44	26	43	20	0	0	187	3

#### **HANDICAPS**

Course:	BONDHAY GOLF	CLUB			Date: 17th Augus	t 2025	
Name	Current Handicap	Stableford Score	Factor	Difference	Adjustments	New Handicap	SSS
Spare	0.0		0.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	22 22
Sohail Caratella	3.1	24	0.3	-0.6	-0.6	2.5	22
Dave Palmer	21.5	25	0.3	-0.9	-0.9	20.6	22
Phil McShane	11.1	25	0.3	-0.9	-0.9	10.2	22
Alan Jenkins	14.0	25	0.3	-0.9	-0.9	13.1	22
Neil Bevan	12.9		0.3	0.0	0.0	12.9	22
Nick Maling	15.2	20	0.3	0.6	0.6	15.8	22
Tony Hair	28.8	27	0.3	-1.5	-1.5	27.3	22
Richard Craddock	28.0		0.3	0.0	0.0	28.0	22
Rob Luxton	0.0	26	0.3	-1.2	-1.2	0.0	22
John Oliver	36.0	20	0.3	0.6	0.6	36.0	22
Stuart Oliver	18.8	15	0.3	2.1	2.0	20.8	22
Sean Mitchell	14.0	26	0.3	-1.2	-1.2	12.8	22
David Oliver	26.0	20	0.3	0.6	0.6	26.6	22
Spare	0.0		0.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	22
Spare	0.0		0.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	22
Geoff Rice	10.5	10	0.3	3.6	2.0	12.5	22
Shane Harrower	23.8	23	0.3	-0.3	-0.3	23.5	22
Total Players		13					
Did not play	Total	286					

### **CARATELLA CUP**

	Kilworth	Leices	Rad	Beedles	Rud	Bondhay	Coventry	Beeston	Total	Position
Phil McShane	15	9	13	0	10	7	0	0	54	1
Sean Mitchell	9	9	3.5	9	10	12	0	0	49	2
Nick Maling	13	9	1.5	7	6	12	0	0	36.5	3
Shane Harrower	-					1				
	5	15	0	11	3.5	0	0	0	34.5	4
Sohail Caratella	0	0	10	2	15	4	0	0	31	5
David Palmer	2	3	10	4	6	7	0	0	30	6
Rob Luxton	0	4.5	0	0	13	12	0	0	29.5	7
Tony Hair	0	4.5	1.5	5	0	15	0	0	26	8
Richard Craddock	4	1	15	0	3.5	0	0	0	23.5	9
Geoff Rice	3	1	3.5	15	0	0	0	0	22.5	10
Alan Jenkins	7	0	5	0	0	7	0	0	19	11
Stuart Oliver	0	13	0	3	1.5	0	0	0	17.5	12
Neil Bevan	11	0	0	0.5	0	0	0	0	11.5	13
John Oliver	0	1	7	0.5	1.5	1	0	0	11	14
David Oliver	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	15
		E	BEST 5	FROM 8 S	CORES					